Month

Day

8-9
10
10
11

12
11-13
15
15
15
16
16
22
24
29
29
29-30
31

47

14

SCAPPA APPROVED TRAINING 2019 EVENTS as of 10/14/2021

Title of Training

CADCA SC Mini Academy: Part 1
Cultural Humility

Media for Non-Profits

Policy Governance Model and Standards of Good Practice for
Boards

“Steps to Local Policy/Ordinance Development” & “Sustainability
Planning for Continued Coalition Success”

2019 BHSA Board Seminar

Passive Alcohol Sensors (PAS) Vr Training

Environmental Strategy: Public Safety Checkpoint Training
Volunteer Training: Addressing Human Trafficking in Upstate SC
Fake or Fraudulent ID Training

Environmental Strategy: Controlled Party Dispersal Training
Environmental Strategy: Public Safety Checkpoint Training
Environmental Strategy: Public Safety Checkpoint Training

NPN Conference “ A Revolution in Prevention”
Access Granted: Writing an Effective Community Foundation
Proposal

CADCA SC Mini Academy: Part 2

Let's Get Social! How to Use Social Media to Build Brand
Awareness for Community Efforts

29" Annual National Leadership Forum: SAMHSA'’s 15t
Prevention Day

Prevention Quarterly Meeting: Training

Drug Screening Facts

Sponsor #Hours Approved
DAODAS 12.00  1/8/2019
Region 2 3.00 1/8/2019
FMV Non-Profit Leadership Institute 4.75 4/9/2019
FMV Non-Profit Leadership Institute 4.5 4/9/2019
CADCA - for LCAHY 6 2/15/2019
BHSA of SC 7.25 4/7/2020
DAODAS 2 1/24/2019
DAODAS 4 1/24/2019
SWITCH 3 4/9/2019
DAODAS 5 112412019
DAODAS 4.25  1/24/2019
DAODAS 4 1/24/2019
DAODAS 4 1/24/2019
LRADAC 13.50  2/15/2019
LRADAC 5.5 2/15/2019
DAODAS 12 1/24/2019
DAODAS 1.5 2/15/2019
CADCA 2425  2/15/2019
SCAPPA 3 4/9/2019
Region 4 Capacity Coach/Emest E. Kennedy Center 2 2/15/2019



Month Day
2 15
2 19-20
2 21
2 23
2 25
2 26-27
2 27
3 11-14
3 12
3 13
3 13
3 13
3 15
3 18
3 21
3 26
3 28
3 28
3 28-29
3 31

SCAPPA APPROVED TRAINING 2019 EVENTS as of 10/14/2021

Title of Training

Strategic Management for Non-Profits
SC CADCA Mini Academy: Part 3
High in Plain Sight: Current Trends in Drug Use & Concealment

Volunteer Training: Addressing Human Trafficking in Upstate SC
Smoke Screens: Cannabis, Adolescents, and the World in Which
They Live

Prime for Life

MADD South Carolina Region 1 Training

Substance Abuse Prevention Skills Training (SAPST)
2019 Trauma Informed Care

Volunteers for Youth Conference

Smoke Screen Part |I: What TV and the Internet Won't Tell You
About Marijuana

Smoke Screens Part I

Prevention Ethics

Volunteer Training: Addressing Human Trafficking in Upstate SC
Volunteer Training: Addressing Human Trafficking in Upstate SC
Mental Health First Aid

LGBTQ

Professionalism & Boundaries Training

NADDI Conference

2019 LifeSavers Conference

Sponsor

FMV Non-Profit Leadership Institute
DAODAS
Cornerstone

SWITCH

Phoenix Center
DAODAS
Region 1
DAODAS
DAODAS
RCCASA

Phoenix Center

Region |

DAODAS

SWITCH

SWITCH

SC Thrive/Mental Health First Aid
Phoenix Center

LRADAC

National Association of Drug Diversion Investigators

National Highway Traffic Safety Admin

#Hours Approved
4.75 4/9/2019
12 2/15/2019
4.5 2/15/2019
5.00 4/9/2019
6.0 4/9/2019
13 71712020
3.5 4/9/2019
31 1/24/2019
5.5 71712020
4.5 4/9/2019
6.0 4/9/2019
5.5 1/5/2021
7 1/24/2019
3.00 4/9/2019
6.00 4/9/2019
7 7/22/2019
5.5 7/22/2019
5.25 71712020
9.5 4/23/2019
1/13/2021g
14.25 le



Month

Day

18
22-25

24-26

16
18
22
23
28
30

31

46
11
12-13
18-19
26

SCAPPA APPROVED TRAINING 2019 EVENTS as of 10/14/2021

Title of Training

Creating Environmental Change in Communities on Alcohol

The Out of Order Family
Rx Drug Abuse & Heroin Summit & SAM Summit

SCPHA Annual Conference: The Voice of Public Health for Today
& Future

Parenting Conference 2019: Bringing the Family Back to the Table
2019 SCAPPA Spring Training

Focus on Fidelity: THE SFP Family Skills Curriculum

2019 Smokefree SC Summit

SC Counter Tools: Tobacco Control Agenda

Overdose Education & Naloxone Distribution (OEND)

The Effective Facilitator

Medicated Assisted Treatment (MAT) Training

ECHO In-Person Meeting
Summer Institute 2019: Commitment to Keeping Young People
Healthy

Connected Conversations

Stanford Tobacco Prevention Toolkit Training
Grant Writing Survival School

Biology & Pharmacology

Prevention 101

Sponsor

DAODAS/Region 2
(COSY) Collaborative Organization of Services for
Youth

NCAD

SC Public Health Association

Circle Park BHS

SCAPPA

Children’s Trust of South Carolina
SmokeFree SC

DAODAS/SC Tobacco-Free

DAODAS

Region 2

DAODAS, The Center of Hope, and Shoreline

Behavioral Health Services

DAODAS

Fact Forward
Region 2
DAODAS
Region 2
Region 3
Region 2

#Hours Approved

6 1/8/2019

2 7/22/2019
28.5 4/9/2019
12.25  4/23/2019
4.5 10/8/2019
3.5 4/23/2019
4.75 7/22/2019
5.25 7/31/2019
5.5 7/31/2019
4.75 7/31/2019
4.5 7/31/2019
2 7/22/2019
4.25 7/31/2019
12 7/22/2019
4.5 7/31/2019
4 7/31/2019
11.5 7/31/2019
6 10/8/2019

2 7/22/2019



Month

9-10

10
10

Day

15-18
24-25

7-9
20
20-21
26-29
27-29
27-29

10

18

25

30-3

25

15

SCAPPA APPROVED TRAINING 2019 EVENTS as of 10/14/2021

Title of Training

Cultivating Community

CADCA 18" Annual Mid-Year Training

Drug Information Training for Education Professionals
Prevention Quarterly Meeting

PREP TOT

Prevention of Youth Substance Abuse Conference

Lessons from the Field

Prime for Life New Instructor Training

2019 Georgia School of Addiction Studies

National Conference on Tobacco or Health (NCTOH)

2019 National Prevention Network Bridging Research to Practice
Mock Oral Interview Workshop

ECHO In-Person Meeting

Mock Oral Interview Workshop

Understanding Opioid Misuse & Overdose

Human Trafficking & It's Relationship w/ Substance Use/Abuse
Substance Abuse Prevention Skills Training

SC Counter Tools: Point of Sale Regional Meeting

Power of Parents TOT

Day One or One Day: Choice, Growth, Changes Around Us

Sponsor

Region 2

CADCA

Region 3

SCAPPA

Region 2

Coalition for Healthy Youth

Region 2

PRI

2019 Georgia School of Addiction Studies
ClearWay Minnesota

NPN

Region 3

DAODAS

Region 3

DAODAS

Circle Park Behavioral Health Services
DAODAS

DAODAS/ Smoke Free SC
Cornerstone

Leading to Change

#Hours Approved
4.5 7/31/2019
25,5  1/7/20203
11.75  10/121/2019
3 10/21/2019
3 10/21/2019
21.5 10/8/2019
4.5 10/21/2019
13 4/7/2020
24 71712020
14.75  10/21/2019
16 1/7/2020
3 10/21/2019
4 10/21/2019
3 10/21/2019
5.5 10/21/2019
1.5 4/12/2021
31 10/21/2019
5.5 10/21/2019
2 10/21/2019
4.5 10/21/2019



Month

10

10
10

10
10

11
1
1
12
12
12
12

Day

15-17
16
16-17
23
23-24

13-15
19-20
20
12
13
16-17
17

SCAPPA APPROVED TRAINING 2019 EVENTS as of 10/14/2021

Title of Training

Champions for Change

Understanding the OPIOID CRISIS
2019 SC HIV, STD & Viral Hepatitis Conf

SC TEP Training of Trainers

SC Counter Tools Training

Integrating Primary & Behavioral Healthcare Through
the Lens of Prevention

Prevention Ethics

CBD Qilin SC

Forum Theater: A Presentation on Family Dynamics

High in Plain Sight

Teacher Training Workshop for the Life Skills Training Program
HOPE: Suicide Prevention

Sponsor

ESG

ALPHA Center
Mid-AHEC Center

Region 1
DAODAS, Smoke-Free SC, Counter Tools

University of Oklahoma
DAODAS

Circle Park Behavioral Health
SCAPPA

DAODAS

DAODAS

YMCA

#Hours Approved
14.25 71712020
3 71712020
9.75 10/7/2020
3.5 1/7/2020
9.75 10/5/2021
18.75 1/7/2020
8.75 1/7/2020
1.5 4/12/2021
2 1/7/2020
5 10/14/2021
6 1/5/2021
6.25 10/8/2020



