<u>Month</u>	<u>Day</u>	Title of Training	<u>Sponsor</u>	#Hours A	pproved
1	8-9	CADCA SC Mini Academy: Part 1	DAODAS	12.00	1/8/2019
1	10	Cultural Humility	Region 2	3.00	1/8/2019
1	10	Media for Non-Profits	FMV Non-Profit Leadership Institute	4.75	4/9/2019
1	11	Policy Governance Model and Standards of Good Practice for Boards	FMV Non-Profit Leadership Institute	4.5	4/9/2019
1	12	"Steps to Local Policy/Ordinance Development" & "Sustainability Planning for Continued Coalition Success"	CADCA – for LCAHY	6	2/15/2019
1	11-13	2019 BHSA Board Seminar	BHSA of SC	7.25	4/7/2020
1	15	Passive Alcohol Sensors (PAS) Vr Training	DAODAS	2	1/24/2019
1	15	Environmental Strategy: Public Safety Checkpoint Training	DAODAS	4	1/24/2019
1	15	Volunteer Training: Addressing Human Trafficking in Upstate SC	SWITCH	3	4/9/2019
1	16	Fake or Fraudulent ID Training	DAODAS	5	1/24/2019
1	16	Environmental Strategy: Controlled Party Dispersal Training	DAODAS	4.25	1/24/2019
1	22	Environmental Strategy: Public Safety Checkpoint Training	DAODAS	4	1/24/2019
1	24	Environmental Strategy: Public Safety Checkpoint Training	DAODAS	4	1/24/2019
1	29	NPN Conference " A Revolution in Prevention" Access Granted: Writing an Effective Community Foundation	LRADAC	13.50	2/15/2019
1	29	Proposal	LRADAC	5.5	2/15/2019
1	29-30	CADCA SC Mini Academy: Part 2 Let's Get Social! How to Use Social Media to Build Brand	DAODAS	12	1/24/2019
1	31	Awareness for Community Efforts	DAODAS	1.5	2/15/2019
2	4-7	29th Annual National Leadership Forum: SAMHSA's 15th Prevention Day	CADCA	24.25	2/15/2019
2	7	Prevention Quarterly Meeting: Training	SCAPPA	3	4/9/2019
2	14	Drug Screening Facts	Region 4 Capacity Coach/Ernest E. Kennedy Center	er 2	2/15/2019

<u>Month</u>	<u>Day</u>	Title of Training	<u>Sponsor</u>	#Hours A	pproved
2	15	Strategic Management for Non-Profits	FMV Non-Profit Leadership Institute	4.75	4/9/2019
2	19-20	SC CADCA Mini Academy: Part 3	DAODAS	12	2/15/2019
2	21	High in Plain Sight: Current Trends in Drug Use & Concealment	Cornerstone	4.5	2/15/2019
2	23	Volunteer Training: Addressing Human Trafficking in Upstate SC Smoke Screens: Cannabis, Adolescents, and the World in Which	SWITCH	5.00	4/9/2019
2	25	They Live	Phoenix Center	6.0	4/9/2019
2	26-27	Prime for Life	DAODAS	13	7/7/2020
2	27	MADD South Carolina Region 1 Training	Region 1	3.5	4/9/2019
3	11-14	Substance Abuse Prevention Skills Training (SAPST)	DAODAS	31	1/24/2019
3	12	2019 Trauma Informed Care	DAODAS	5.5	7/7/2020
3	13	Volunteers for Youth Conference	RCCASA	4.5	4/9/2019
3	13	Smoke Screen Part II: What TV and the Internet Won't Tell You About Marijuana	Phoenix Center	6.0	4/9/2019
3	13	Smoke Screens Part II	Region I	5.5	1/5/2021
3	15	Prevention Ethics	DAODAS	7	1/24/2019
3	18	Volunteer Training: Addressing Human Trafficking in Upstate SC	SWITCH	3.00	4/9/2019
3	21	Volunteer Training: Addressing Human Trafficking in Upstate SC	SWITCH	6.00	4/9/2019
3	26	Mental Health First Aid	SC Thrive/Mental Health First Aid	7	7/22/2019
3	28	LGBTQ	Phoenix Center	5.5	7/22/2019
3	28	Professionalism & Boundaries Training	LRADAC	5.25	7/7/2020
3	28-29	NADDI Conference	National Association of Drug Diversion Investigator	s 9.5	4/23/2019 1/13/2021g
3	31	2019 LifeSavers Conference	National Highway Traffic Safety Admin	14.25	le

<u>Month</u>	<u>Day</u>	Title of Training	<u>Sponsor</u>	#Hours	<u>Approved</u>
4	9	Creating Environmental Change in Communities on Alcohol	DAODAS/Region 2	6	1/8/2019
4	18	The Out of Order Family	(COSY) Collaborative Organization of Services for Youth	2	7/22/2019
4	22-25	Rx Drug Abuse & Heroin Summit & SAM Summit	NCAD	28.5	4/9/2019
4	24-26	SCPHA Annual Conference: The Voice of Public Health for Today & Future	SC Public Health Association	12.25	4/23/2019
5	8	Parenting Conference 2019: Bringing the Family Back to the Table	Circle Park BHS	4.5	10/8/2019
5	16	2019 SCAPPA Spring Training	SCAPPA	3.5	4/23/2019
5	18	Focus on Fidelity: THE SFP Family Skills Curriculum	Children's Trust of South Carolina	4.75	7/22/2019
5	22	2019 Smokefree SC Summit	SmokeFree SC	5.25	7/31/2019
5	23	SC Counter Tools: Tobacco Control Agenda	DAODAS/SC Tobacco-Free	5.5	7/31/2019
5	28	Overdose Education & Naloxone Distribution (OEND)	DAODAS	4.75	7/31/2019
5	30	The Effective Facilitator	Region 2 DAODAS, The Center of Hope, and Shoreline	4.5	7/31/2019
5	31	Medicated Assisted Treatment (MAT) Training	Behavioral Health Services	2	7/22/2019
6	4	ECHO In-Person Meeting	DAODAS	4.25	7/31/2019
6	4-6	Summer Institute 2019: Commitment to Keeping Young People Healthy	Fact Forward	12	7/22/2019
6	11	Connected Conversations	Region 2	4.5	7/31/2019
6	12-13	Stanford Tobacco Prevention Toolkit Training	DAODAS	4	7/31/2019
6	18-19	Grant Writing Survival School	Region 2	11.5	7/31/2019
6	26	Biology & Pharmacology	Region 3	6	10/8/2019
7	8	Prevention 101	Region 2	2	7/22/2019

<u>Month</u>	Day	Title of Training	<u>Sponsor</u>	#Hours A	pproved
7	9	Cultivating Community	Region 2	4.5	7/31/2019
7	15-18	CADCA 18th Annual Mid-Year Training	CADCA	25.5	1/7/20203
7	24-25	Drug Information Training for Education Professionals	Region 3	11.75	10/21/2019
8	1	Prevention Quarterly Meeting	SCAPPA	3	10/21/2019
8	5	PREP TOT	Region 2	3	10/21/2019
8	7-9	Prevention of Youth Substance Abuse Conference	Coalition for Healthy Youth	21.5	10/8/2019
8	20	Lessons from the Field	Region 2	4.5	10/21/2019
8	20-21	Prime for Life New Instructor Training	PRI	13	4/7/2020
8	26-29	2019 Georgia School of Addiction Studies	2019 Georgia School of Addiction Studies	24	7/7/2020
8	27-29	National Conference on Tobacco or Health (NCTOH)	ClearWay Minnesota	14.75	10/21/2019
8	27-29	2019 National Prevention Network Bridging Research to Practice	NPN	16	1/7/2020
9	9	Mock Oral Interview Workshop	Region 3	3	10/21/2019
9	10	ECHO In-Person Meeting	DAODAS	4	10/21/2019
9	9	Mock Oral Interview Workshop	Region 3	3	10/21/2019
9	18	Understanding Opioid Misuse & Overdose	DAODAS	5.5	10/21/2019
9	25	Human Trafficking & It's Relationship w/ Substance Use/Abuse	Circle Park Behavioral Health Services	1.5	4/12/2021
9-10	30-3	Substance Abuse Prevention Skills Training	DAODAS	31	10/21/2019
9	25	SC Counter Tools: Point of Sale Regional Meeting	DAODAS/ Smoke Free SC	5.5	10/21/2019
10	3	Power of Parents TOT	Cornerstone	2	10/21/2019
10	15	Day One or One Day: Choice, Growth, Changes Around Us	Leading to Change	4.5	10/21/2019

Month	<u>Day</u>	Title of Training	<u>Sponsor</u>	#Hours Ap	<u>oproved</u>
10	15-17	Champions for Change	ESG	14.25	7/7/2020
10	16	Understanding the OPIOID CRISIS	ALPHA Center	3	7/7/2020
10	16-17	2019 SC HIV, STD & Viral Hepatitis Conf	Mid-AHEC Center	9.75	10/7/2020
10	23	SC TEP Training of Trainers	Region 1	3.5	1/7/2020
10	23-24	SC Counter Tools Training	DAODAS, Smoke-Free SC, Counter Tools	9.75	10/5/2021
11	13-15	Integrating Primary & Behavioral Healthcare Through the Lens of Prevention	University of Oklahoma	18.75	1/7/2020
11	19-20	Prevention Ethics	DAODAS	8.75	1/7/2020
11	20	CBD Oil in SC	Circle Park Behavioral Health	1.5	4/12/2021
12	12	Forum Theater: A Presentation on Family Dynamics	SCAPPA	2	1/7/2020
12	13	High in Plain Sight	DAODAS	5	10/14/2021
12	16-17	Teacher Training Workshop for the Life Skills Training Program	DAODAS	6	1/5/2021
12	17	HOPE: Suicide Prevention	YMCA	6.25	10/8/2020